1-11-11 =	ECONDATION ON ON	Patent and Trademark Offic
MRO 2.18.99	PADEMARKS	ONLY
	03-04-1999	• ) / • •
Tab settings → → ▼		he attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	100976319	d address of receiving party(les):
	1009/03/9	Purolator Products Company
Purolator Products NA, Inc.		
•	inten	nai Address: 501 John James Audubon Parkw
		One Towne Centre
	I	Address: One Towne Centre
	Association City	Amherst State: NY ZIP: 14228
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Limited Partnership City:	
Other		nctividual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	Association
		General Partnership 02-18-1999
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 2	Limited PartnershipU.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #47
·		Other
		nee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		ation is attached: Q Yes Q No
	(Deelgr	sations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 12, 1	Addition	nel name(s) & address(se) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration to	number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	85320	00 1380275
	11447	-
-		•
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence & Total	number of applications and
concerning document should be mail		trations involved:
Name: John P. Hains		
		90.00 €
Internal Address Lippes, Silvers	Wexler 7. Total	1 fee (37 CFR 3.41):99 00 C
28 Church Street, Suite 700	WEXICI	
		Enclosed
Buffalo, New York 14202		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 Church Stre	et	osit account number:
700 Guaranty Building	5. 56	
City: Buffalo State:	NY ZIP: 14202 (Att	nch duplicate copy of this page is beying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	æ <u>@</u> \$8
		<b>*</b>
		3
9. Statement and signature.		44
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bell</li> </ol>	ief, the foregoing/information is	true and correct and arig attached copy is a true copy
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and beling the original document.</li> </ol>	iel, the foregoing information is the state of the state	true and correct and arg attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	iel, the toregoing information is i	
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.  John P. Hains	Alexani	February 12, 1999
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	iel, the foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing in t	February 12, 1999
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.  John P. Hains	Alexani	February 12, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0602

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned PUROLATOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway, Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Dated: February 12, 1999

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC.

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0603

## EXHIBIT A

## PUROLATOR PRODUCTS NA, INC. TO PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

PER 853200 HEATSTAR 1144753 POROFELT 1380275

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0604